BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § AGREED
License Number 731923 §
issued to KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS § ORDER
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Bo
considered the matter of KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS:, Registered Nurse License Nun

731923, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived
representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry_of this
Order offered ‘by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by the

Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from Dillard University, New
Orleans, Louisiana, on May 18, 1987. Respondent was licensed to practice professional

nursing in the State of Texas on July 24, 2006.

5. Respondent's complete professional nursing employment history is unknown.
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On July 24, 2006, Respondent was issued an Eligibility Agreed Order by the Board of Nurse
Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the July 24, 2006, Eligibility Agreed Order,
Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part
of this Order.

On or about July 25, 2007, Respondent failed to comply with the Eligibility Agreed Order
issued to her on July 24, 2006, by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas.
Noncompliance is the result of her failure to comply with Stipulation Number Four (4) of the
Eligibility Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part: :

(4) APPLICANT SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure in
the State of Texas, successfully complete a course in Texas nursing
jurisprudence....

On or about July 25, 2007, Respondent failed to comply with the Eligibility Agreed Order
issued to her on July 24, 2006, by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas.
Noncompliance is the result of her failure to comply with Stipulation Number F ive (5) of the
Eligibility Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part:

(5) APPLICANT SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure in
the State of Texas, successfully complete a cgurse in nursing ethics....

Respondent states she was financially unable to take the courses due to her moving to the
Dallas/Fort Worth area after Hurricane Katrina and being out of work for several months.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(1) and (10),
Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(11)(B).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 731923,
heretofore issued to KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS, including revocation of Respondent's
license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
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ORDER
" IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a WARNING WITH
STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 et seg. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice nursing in compact states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Res;;ondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.’

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary ﬁne in the amount of five hundred
| ($500.00) dollars. RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of entry of this
Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check
or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be accepted.

(2) The Order of the Board issued to RESPONDENT on July 24, 2000, is still in
effect in its entirety and RESPONDENT SHALL be responsible for completing the terms of that

Order within six (6) months from the date of this Order.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT's license and RESPONDENT shall be

eligible for multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. [ neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action
in this matter. [ waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject to
ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and
acopy will be mailed to me. Iunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this
Order, [ will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license

to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

z - .
Signed thl& dayof Q‘o ne 2009,

KELLY)&H@/I{)WILLIAMS Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of _@ﬂ/ﬂl , 20 oq .

vr/)ﬂ'g/l

. Notary Public in and for the State of jj/}(’aA

SEAL,:i

MEOSHI ROBERTS
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commisslon Expires
Aptit 13, 2011
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the _1* dayof __June ,20_09 ,by

KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS, Registered Nurse License Number 731923, and said Order is

Effective this _ 23rd dayof __July ,20_09 .

Leeez (O Dpm

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

**************************************************************

In the Matter of -8 ELIGIBILITY
KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS §
APPLICANT for Eligibility for Licensure  § AGREED ORDER

On the date entered below, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas,
hereinafter referred to as the Board, considered the Temporary License/Endorsement Applicationand
supporting documents filed by KELLY JOHNSON WILLIAMS, hereinafter referred to as

- APPLICANT, togj;ther with any documents and information gathered by staff and APPLICANT's
Certificate coﬁtained herein. Information received by the Board produced evidence that
APPLICANT may have violated Sectioﬁ 301.452(8) et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

APPLICANT waived representation by counsel, notice and hearing, and agreefi tothe

entry of this Order offered on April 6, 2006, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

L. On or about December 22, 2005, Applicant submitted a Temporary License/Endorsement
Application in compliance with Section 301.260 et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

2. Applicant waived representation, notice, administrative hearing, and judicial review.

3. Applicant graduated with a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from Dillard University, New
Orleans, Louisiana, in June 1987.

4. Applicant completed the application for licensure by endorsement and answered "yes" to
Question Number Fifteen (15), which reads as follows: "Has any licensing authority refused
to issue you a license or ever revoked, annulled, cancelled, accepted surrender of.
suspended, placed on probation, refused to renew a professional license or certificate held
by you now or previously, or ever fined, censured, reprimanded or otherwise disciplined
you?" :
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5. On July 31, 1997, Applicant was issued a Consent Order by the Louisiana State Board of
Nursing, issuing a Reprimand Censure for non compliance with a continuing education audit
A copy of the July 31, 1997, Louisiana Consent Order is attached and incorporated by
reference as part of this Order.

6. On November 3, 1997, Applicant’s professional nursing license was suspended for non
compliance with the Consent Order issued on July 31, 1997.

7. On February 13, 1998, Applicant was issued a Consent Order by the Louisiana State Board
of Nursing. A copy of the February 13, 1998, Louisiana Consent Order is attached and
incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

8. On February 18, 1999, Applicant satisfied all terms and conditions as set forth in the Consent
Order issued on February 13, 1998, by the Louisiana Board of Nursing.

9. Applicant has sworn that with the exception of matters disclosed in connection with the
Temporary License/Endorsement Application, her past behavior conforms to the Board's
professional character requirements.

10.  After considering the action taken by the Louisiana Board of Nursing along with Applicant's
conduct since July 31, 1997, the Executive Director is satisfied that Applicant is able to meet
the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, the Board's Rules and Regulations, and
generally accepted standards of nursing practice.

11.  On April 6, 2006, the Executive Director considered evidence of Applicant's behavior in
light of the character factors set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code §213.27 and
determined that Applicant currently demonstrates the criteria required for good professional
character. '

12.  Applicant presented sufficient evidence that she would not pose a direct threat to the health
and safety of patients and the public.

13.  The Executive Director's review of the grounds for potential ineligibility has been made on
the basis of Applicant's disclosures.

14.  Applicant has been advised by the Board that any information found to be incomplete,
incorrect or misleading to the Board or a subsequent discovery of a basis of ineligibility will
be considered by the Board and may result in an ultimate determination of ineligibility or the
later revocation of a license obtained through fraud or deceit.
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Board of Nurse Examiners has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to Section 301.453
et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

2. Applicant has submitted a Temporary License/Endorsement Application in compliance with
301.260 et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

3. The evidence in Finding of Fact Number Four (4) is sufficient cause to take disciplinary
action under Section 301.452 et seq., Texas Occupations Code, and, therefore, sufficient
cause to deny licensure:. -

4. The action taken by another jurisdiction is grounds for denial of a license under Section
301.452 et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

5. Applicant shall immediately notify the Board of any fact or event that could constitute a
ground of ineligibility for licensure under Section 301.452 et seq., Texas Occupations Code.

6. The Board may license an individual with prior behaviors inconsistent with the Board’s
character requirements if, upon evaluation of the factors in 22 Texas Administrative Code
§213.27, the Board is satisfied that the individual is able to consistently conform her conduct
to the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, the Board’s Rules and Regulations, and
generally accepted standards of nursing practice.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED that the application of KELLY JOHNSON
WILLIAMS, APPLICANT, is hereby CONDITIONALLY GRANTED and shall be subject to the
following conditions: |

M APPLICANT SHALL obtain and read the Texas Nursing Practice Act, and the
Rules and Regulations Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice.

(2) Upon payment of the necessary fees, APPLICANT SHALL be issued a license
to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas, which shall bear the appropriate notation.

(3) Upon receiving authorization to practice professional nursing in Texas,

APPLICANT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes
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of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations
Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01
et seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to APPLICANT’s multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State
of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while APPLICANT’s license is
encumbered by this Order the APPLICANT may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where APPLiCANT wishes to work. |

(4) APPLICANT SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure in the State of -
Texas, successfully complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence. APPLICANT SHALL obtain
Board approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-
approved provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the
course to be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6)
contact hours in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of
practice, and documentation of care. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not b= accepted.
APPLICANT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course
Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify APPLICANT's
successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board
has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found on the Board's website,

www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE events).
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(5) APPLICANT SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure in the State of
Texas, successfully complete a course in nursing ethics. APPLICANT SHALL obtain Board
apbroval of the course prior to enrollment ‘only ifthe course is not being offered by a pre-approved
provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. The course shall be
a minimum of six (6) contact hours in length. In order for the course to be approved, the target
audience shall include Nurses. The course shall include content on the following: principles of
nursing ethics; confidentiality; and professional boundaries. APPLICANT SHALL CAUSE the
sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course Completion form, provided by the
Board, to verify AP‘PLICANT'S successful completion of the course. This course is to be taken

in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board may have for relicensure. Board

approved courses may be found on the Board's website, www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE events).

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this
Order, APPLICANT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure

privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

I am the Applicant in this matter. [ have fully and truthfully disclosed all of my past
disciplinary action and I have caused complete and accurate documentation to be submitted to the
Board of Nurse Examiners from each jurisdiction in which I have been disciplined. Icertify thatmy
past behavior, except as disclosed in my Temporary License/Endorsement Application has been in
conformity with the Board's professional character rule.

In connection with my application, I acknowledge that I have read and | understand
Sections 301.157,301.252, 301.253, 301.260, and 301 .452(b) of the Texas Occupations Code, and
Board Rules at 213.27, 213.28, and 213.29, 22 Texas Administrative Code, which are incorporated
by reference as a part of this Order. 1agree with all terms of this Order and any stipulations. [ agree
to inform the Board of any other grounds for denial of licensure prior to accepting any permit or
license from the Board of Nurse Examiners.

[ understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will
be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

I understand that I can be represented by an attorney in this matter. [ waive
representation, notice, administrative hearing, and judicial review of this Order and request that

the Executive Director of the Board of Nurse Examiners enter this Order.

ed this

-/f&dayof' JJ.,, S Rag
‘VWW

KELL ON WILLI@MS, APPLICANT

N _
Sworn to and subscribed before me this __/ (" dayof Ac(y , o200k .

SEAL ég&»{/f [ hpsth ( Bave [ 3ch Soumien (it dsit)
Notary Public in and for the State of Lowsima
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalfof the
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas does hefeby ratify and adopt the Order of
Conditional Eligibility thaAt was signed on the _11"_day of _July , 2006 , by KELLY JOHNSON
WILLIAMS, APPLICANT, for Temporary License/Endorsement Application, and said Order is

final.

Entered this _ /4" day of _July , 2006 .

BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Apzz o Ptvren

By:  Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director '

on behalf of said Board
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LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING
METAIRIE, LOUISIANA

IN THE MATTER OF:
Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams *
3540 Paris Avenue * :
New Orleans, LA 70127 * CONSENT ORDER
Applicant
TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (continued)

A EANVED AlsIAyL] I e ——

1, Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams, voluntarily agree to sign and have witnessed terms of agreement
for the purpose of reinstating my license which was suspended on November 3, 1997.

I, Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams, who after first being duly sworn, do depose and say that I

freely,. knowingly and voluntarily enter into this agreement. I understand that I have a right to a
hearing in this matter and I freely waive such right. 1 understand that I have a right to legal counsel
prior to entering into this agreement.

I acknowledge that the Louisiana State Board of Nursing makes the following FINDINGS OF
FACTS: :

1. That on August 21, 1987, Applicant was licensed in Louisiana by examination.

2. That on January 15, 1997, applicant signed and submitted an application for renewal of
licensure to practice as a registered nurse in Louisiana, attesting that the requirements for
relicensure had been met during 1996.

3. That Applicant failed to timely complete and forward to the Board the CE Audit for 1997.

4. That on July 31, 1997, she signed a Consent Order which reinstated her license, with a
reprimand and stipulations for $500.00 fine, and continuing education hours. The order
stipulated that failure to comply with the stipulations would result in the automatic suspension
of her license.

5. That on October 3, 1997, a letter of non-compliance for the $500.00 fine was sent to her
with an extension to pay until October 28, 1997, and notice that continuing education hours
were due on October 30, 1997. ‘

6. That on November 3, 1997, her license was suspended for noncompliance of the Consent
Orxder, fine, and continuing education hours.

7. That on November 3, November 35, November 7, November 8, November 11, and
November 12, 1997, she worked as a agency nurse at Tulane University Hospital as a
registered nurse without a valid RN license. On November 12, 1997, she phoned the Board
office and was instructed that she violated the Consent Order, and she must stop working as
an RN.

8. That on January 12, 1998, she submitted $500.00. .

9. That on January 20, 1998, she submitted thirty (30) hours continuing education hours
from Western Schools on Nursing Ethics and the Law.

(continued) Page 1 of 3
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_ LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING
: METAIRIE, LOUISIANA

IN THE MATTER OF:

Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams *

3540 Paris Avenue *

New Orleans, LA 70127 * CONSENT ORDER

Applicant
TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (continued)

ALV A e e —

10. That on January 21, 1998, she requested reinstatement of her license.

11. That on February 6, 1998, Applicant submitted a letter which stated that she had worked
November 5, November 7, November 8, and November 11, 1997, without a valid license.

12. That on February 10, 1998, Tulane Hospital verified her work shifts in November 1997,
including:November 12, 1997. On January 22, 1998, the agency notified Tulane Hospital
that she was available for assignment as an RN, even though her license was still suspended.
Tulane University Hospital offered her a travel assignment as an RN starting February 16,
1998. On January 26, 1998, Applicant responded through the agency that she would accept
the assignment.

13. That on February 10, 1998, she met with staff. She <aid she misunderstood the
suspension letter. She explained that she has not worked as a RN since November 12, 1997.

14. That on February 13, 1998, she met with staff to discuss this Consent Order for
reinstatement.

I hereby acknowledge that I have complied with all of the stipulations for reinstatement. I further
attest to my intent to comply with all stipulations of this Consent Order.

To facilitate submission of this Consent Order, I agree that the board has jurisdiction of this matter
pursuant to L.R.S. 37:921. 1 specifically waive my right to contest these findings in any subsequent
proceedings before the Board.

In order to avoid further administrative proceedings I, Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams, hereby
consent to accept and abide by the following ORDER of the Board:

That Registrant’s license be reinstated and placed on probation for a period of one (1) year
with the following stipulations: ’

1. Immediately inform all nursing employers of these disciplinary measures and of the
probationary status of her license. Shall cause all employers, to submit, in writing to the
Board, that they have reviewed this Order.

2. Work in a restrictive environment under direct supervision as a member of a treatment
team rather than alone or with a few employees. Not be employed in agency/staffing/pool,
home health service, or nursing homes. Cannot work agency unless long term assignment
with same hospital or health facility. Additionally not be employed in any unsupervised
setting involving direct patient care.

3. Have all immediate nursing supervisors, agency and hospital, submit a performance
evaluation report quarterly. Respondent shall submit self-evaluations quarterly.

(continued) Page 2 of 3



LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING
METAIRIE, LOUISIANA

IN THE MATTER OF:
Kelly Michele Jobhnson-Williams *
3540 Paris Avenue *
New Orleans, LA 70127 * CONSENT ORDER

Applicant

TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (continued)
4. Immediately, and within 72 hours, inform the Board in writing of any change in her
address. :

5. Immediately inform the Board in writing of all places of employment. If any places of
employment change, the Board shall be notified in writing within 72 hours of such a change.

6. Within sixty-(60) days submit $200.00 as cost for this consent. Pay a monthly probation
fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) to the Louisiana State Board of Nursing. Fees are due on
or before the first date of every month.

7. Quarterly reports are due on or before the first day of January, April, July, and October.

8. Not have any misconduct, criminal violations, or violations of any heaith care regulations
reported to the Board related to this or any other incidents.

9. Failure to comply with the above stipulations, receipt of an unfavorable report, or non-
receipt of reports on or before the date due shall result in the immediate suspension of this
registrant’s license for a minimum of six (6) months.

1, Kelly Michele Johnson-Williams, understand that this agreement is effective immediately upon
signature of the Executive Director and will become and ORDER of the Board. It is also understood
that this agreement does not preclude the Board of Nursing from requiring a formal hearing of my
case. 1 further understand that should the Consent Order not be accepted by the Board, I agree that
presentation to and consideration of the Consent Order, the documentary evidence and information by
the Board shall not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Board or any of its members from participation

in hearings or other proceedings pertaining to these or other matters regargding this regifram.
e [V LLwany

Kell}Micﬁele Johnson-Williams
Dated this __13th  day of_February , '1998. -

Pehstle iy o Fntrust

Witness Witness

Approved by and effective date: February 13, 1998

LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

Sign Date: d// 7‘/700 W /)U/
4 Bar L. Morvant, MN, RN

Executive Director

Page 3 of 3



Lo‘f«»?;iana State Board of Nu....ng

Suite 501
3510 N. Causeway Blvd.
Metairie, LA 70002
Telephone (504) 838-5332
Facsimile (504) 838-5349

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

January 29, 1998

Ms. Kelly Michele Johnson Williams
3540 Paris Ave.
New Orleans, LA 70122

Dear Ms. Williams,

Information has, been received in this office which alleges that you may have acted 1n
violation of the Nurse Practice Act. This information alleges that you have been working as
a Registered Nurse in Louisiana when in fact, your Louisiana license has been suspended
since November 3, 1997.

The Nurse Practice Act L.R.S. 37:925, states, in part, that practicing nursing without 2
license is a violation which could result in imposition of a fine, revocation of license, and/or
criminal imprisonment. YOU ARE TO CEASE AND DESIST IMMEDIATELY THE
PRACTICE OF NURSING IN LOUISIANA.

Your application for 1998 licensure renewal was received in the Board office on January 12,
1998. The processing of your application is being deferred until this other matter i
resolved.

The Board has authorized staff to attempt resolution of contested matters through informal
means and/or Consent Orders. Although the Board of Nursing is willing to settle cases
whenever possible, such can only be achieved if all parties agree to the stipulated terms and
conditions of the Consent Order. Should the staff and licensee be unable to successfully
resolve the matter, then the investigation would continue which could result in formal
charges being filed.

In order to resolve this matter and for you to personally present your side of the issue, you
are requested to appear for a conference with Board staff on Tuesday, February 10, 1998,
at 10:00 a.m. in the Office of the Board at 3510 N. Causeway Blvd. Suite 501, Metairie,
LA. During this conference, you should be prepared to discuss the alleged violations and the
incidents on which these are based. :

Upon receipt of this letter, please notify the Disciplinary Department secretary, Ms. Hines,
at (504) 838-5418 to confirm the scheduled date. Your prompt attention to this matter is
appreciated.



January 29, 1998
Ms. Kelly Michele Johnson Williams
Page 2

Please prepare a written statement regarding these allegations and a chronqlogiCal listing of
your work history for the last ten years. This information needs to be mailed or faxed to the
Board office prior to your scheduled conference. '

Yours truly, '

. . 7
: .
- . iy Lt

Thania S. Elliott, JD, MSH, RN
Nursing Consultant for Compliance

CC: Ms. Trilby A. Barnes, RNC via FAX 283-6004 & Regular Mail
President/CEO :
Medi-Lend Nursing Services, Inc.

6305 Elysian Fields
New Orleans, LA 70122



NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA
IN THE MATXER OF: &
* S

N

CONSENT ORDER

Kelly Johnson-Williams
TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE

L. Kelly Johnson-Williams. voluntarily agree to sign and have witnessed the terms of agreements for the
purpose of avoiding a formal administrative hearing with the Louisiana State Board of Nursing.

'é - . .
I, Kelly Johnson-Williams, do say that [ freely, knowingly and voluntarily entered into this agreement:
that I understand that 1 have a right to a hearing in this matter and I freely waive such right; and that !
understand that I have a right to legal counsel prior to entering into this agreement.

I acknowledge that the Louisiana State Board of Nursing makes the following FINDINGS OF FACT:

L That on 8/21/87, Applicant was licensed in Louisiana by examination.

2. That on 1/15/97, Applicant signed and submitted an application for renewal of licensure
to practice as a registered nurse in Louisiana. attesting that the requirements for
relicensure had been met during 1996. '

3. That Applicant failed to timely complete and forward to. the Board the CE Audit for

v 1997, ‘

| further acknowledge and attest that I have had no previous disciplinary action in any jurisdiction and
that [ pian to cooperate with all aspects of this Consent Order.

To facilitate submission of this Consent Order, I do not offer any defense to the FINDINGS OF FACT.
I agree that the Board has jurisdiction of this matter pursuant to L.R.S. 37:911 et seq. I further agree
that there is sufficient evidence upon which to predicate a finding of violation of the provisions of L.R.S.
37:921. I specifically waive my right to contest these findings in any subsequent proceedings before the
‘Board. I understand that this Consent Order shall constitute a public record and is disciplinary action by
the Board.

In. order to avoid further administrative proceedings, I hereby consent to accept and abide by the
following ORDER of the Board: That Applicant’s license be reinstated and that a letter of reprimand be
issued and become a part of this registrant’s permanent file, regarding the incident which brought her
before the Board, i.e. failure to complete the CE audit on a timely basis. Additionally, she shall:

L. Pay a $500.00 fine within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order.

2, Submit written evidence of completion of five (5) hours of LSBN approved continuing
education hours to include the areas of Legal Accountability and Ethics within ninety (90)
days from the date of this agreement. .

3. Further, failure to comply with the above stipulations on or before the date due, shall
result in the automatic suspension of registrant’s license.

I, Kelly Johnson-Williams, understand that this agreement is effective immediately upon signature of the
Executive Director. It is also understood that this agreement does not preclude the Board of Nursing
from requiring a formal hearing of my case. I further understand that should the Consent Order not be
accepted by the Board. I agree that presentation to and conmsideration of the Consent Order, the
documentary evidence and information by the Board shall not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Board
or any of its members. from participation in hearings or other proceedjngs peraining to these oy other
matters regarding this registrant.

7, 4.
day of Jo |, 4 Y996 Kelly (ohnson-
A A)L{//

Witness

Dated this 2~ R

Approved by and effective date: 3 (891
" LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

Date Signed: 4@&‘3/, 1997 é@_,_/g&dl &g‘mﬁ JMM LY.
4 Barbara L. Morvant, R

Executive Director




